

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

LANDIES CANDIES

COL18014

## Landies Candies Candy Boutique Collection

Nutritional Facts Serving Size: 2 oz (57g)  Serving Size Per Package:1	Milk Chocolate Peanut Butter Melt-Away Pretzel		Milk Chocolate Rocky Road Pretzel		White Caramel Toffee Crunch Pretzel		Dark Chocolate Coconut Almond Truffle Pretzel		Milk Chocolate Peanut Butter Kit Kat Pretzel		White Cookies & Cream Pretzel	
	Amt. Per Serving	% Daily Value	Amt. Per Serving	% Daily Value	Amt. Per Serving	% Daily Value	Amt. Per Serving	% Daily Value	Amt. Per Serving	% Daily Value	Amt. Per Serving	% Daily Value
<b>Calories</b>	270		260		270		240		220		150	
Calories from Fat	140		110		110		60		110		80	
<b>Total Fat</b>	15g	23%	12g	18%	11g	17%	7g	11%	10g	15%	8g	12%
Saturated Fat	6g	30%	7g	35%	9g	45%	5g	25%	5g	25%	5g	25%
Trans Fat	0g		0g		0g		0g		0g		0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	5mg	2%	5mg	2%	<5mg	1%	<5mg	1%	<5mg	2%	0mg	0%
<b>Sodium</b>	70mg	3%	75mg	3%	150mg	6%	50mg	2%	55mg	2%	25mg	1%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>	28g	9%	36g	12%	39g	13%	42g	14%	24g	8%	16g	5%
Dietary Fiber	2g	8%	1g	4%	0g	0%	1g	4%	1g	4%	2g	8%
Sugar	15g		24g		29g		27g		14g		10g	
<b>Protein</b>	6g		4g		2g		2g		5g		2g	
Vitamin A		2%		2%		0%		0%		0%		0%
Vitamin C		0%		0%		0%		0%		0%		0%
Calcium		6%		6%		2%		0%		4%		0%
Iron		8%		8%		2%		2%		6%		4%

Percent Daily Value are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

### PEANUT BUTTER MELT-AWAY PRETZEL (Net Wt. 2oz.)

Ingredients: Milk Chocolate

(Sugar, Milk, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate Liquor, Soy Lecithin [an emulsifier], Vanilla), Pretzel (Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Canola Oil, Salt, Malt, Yeast, Baking Soda), Peanut Butter Meltaway Center (Peanut Butter [Blanched Dry Roasted Peanuts], White Candy [Sugar, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Reduced Mineral Whey Powder, Whole Milk, Nonfat Dry Milk, Soy Lecithin {an emulsifier}, Salt, Vanillin {artificial flavor}]) Dark Drizzle (Sugar, Vegetable Fat [Palm Kernel and/or Palm], Cocoa Powder [processed with Alkali] Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat [Palm Kernel and/or Palm], Whey Powder [Milk], Soy Lecithin [an emulsifier], Salt).

Allergens: Contains Milk, Peanuts, Soy and Wheat.

Made on shared equipment that also processes Tree Nuts.

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

## LANDIES CANDIES

COL18014

### **ROCK ROAD PRETZEL (Net Wt. 2oz.)**

Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Milk, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate Liquor, Soy Lecithin [an emulsifier], Vanilla, Pretzel (Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Canola Oil, Salt, Malt, Yeast, Baking Soda), Marshmallow (Corn Syrup, Water, Sugar, Corn Starch-Modified, Glycerin, Titanium Dioxide [for color], Egg Whites, Potassium Sorbate [as a preservative], Artificial Color), Cashews (Roasted In Peanut Oil And Salted), White Drizzle (Sugar, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Reduced Mineral Whey Powder, Whole Milk, Nonfat Dry Milk, Soy Lecithin [an emulsifier], Salt, Vanillin [artificial flavor]).

Allergens: Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Tree Nuts (Cashews) and Wheat.  
Made on shared equipment that also processes Peanuts and Other Tree Nuts.

### **WHITE CARAMEL TOFFEE CRUNCH PRETZEL (Net Wt. 2oz.)**

Ingredients: White Candy Coating (Sugar, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Reduced Mineral Whey Powder, Whole Milk, Nonfat Dry Milk, Soy Lecithin [an emulsifier], Salt, Vanillin [artificial flavor]), Pretzel (Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Canola Oil, Salt, Malt, Yeast, Baking Soda), Caramel (Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Milk [Pasteurized Milk, Sugar], Water, Butter [Cream, Salt], Sugar, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil [Coconut, Soybean], Disodium Phosphate, Salt, Artificial Flavor, Potassium Sorbate [as a preservative]), Toffee Topping (Sugar, Vegetable Oil [Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil], Dairy Butter [Milk], Almonds, Contains 2% or less of: Salt, Soy Lecithin).

Allergens: Contains Milk, Soy, Tree Nuts (Almonds) and Wheat.  
Made on shared equipment that also processes Peanuts and Other Tree Nuts.

### **COCONUT ALMOND TRUFFLE (Net Wt. 2oz.)**

Ingredients: Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor [processed with Alkali], Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Soy Lecithin [an emulsifier], Natural Flavors), Pretzel (Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Canola Oil, Salt, Malt, Yeast, Baking Soda), Truffle Filling (Vegetable Fat [Palm Kernel, Coconut, Palm], Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, White Chocolate 10% [Whole Milk Powder, Sugar, Cocoa Butter], Skimmed Milk Powder, Soy Lecithin [an emulsifier], Flavoring, Coconut Flavoring [Propylene Glycol, Artificial Flavors]), Coconut (Coconut, Sodium Metabisulfite [added to retain color], Sugar, Water, Propylene Glycol, Salt), Chopped Almonds (Almonds Roasted In Peanut Oil and Salted).

Allergens: Milk, Soy, Tree Nuts (Coconut & Almonds) and Wheat  
Made on shared equipment that also processes Peanuts and Other Tree Nuts.

### **PEANUT BUTTER KIT KAT (Net Wt. 2oz.)**

Ingredients : Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Milk, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate Liquor, Soy Lecithin [an emulsifier], Vanilla), Pretzel (Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Canola Oil, Salt, Malt, Yeast, Baking Soda), Peanut Butter (Dry Roasted Blanched Peanuts), Kit Kat Topping (Sugar, Wheat Flour, Nonfat Milk, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate, Palm Kernel Oil, Lactose [Milk], Milk Fat, Contains 2% Or Less of Soy Lecithin, PGPR Emulsifier, Yeast, Vanillin, Artificial Flavor, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate).

Allergens: Contains Milk, Soy, Peanuts and Wheat.  
Made on shared equipment that also processes Tree Nuts.

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

LANDIES CANDIES

COL18014

## **WHITE COOKIES & CREAM (Net Wt. 2oz.)**

**INGREDIENTS:** White Candy Coating (Sugar, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Reduced Mineral Whey Powder, Whole Milk, Nonfat Dry Milk, Soy Lecithin [an emulsifier], Salt, Vanillin [artificial flavor]), Pretzel (Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Canola Oil, Salt, Malt, Yeast, Baking Soda), Cookie & Cream Center (Vegetable Fat [Palm Kernel, Coconut, Palm], Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, White Chocolate 10% [Whole Milk Powder, Sugar, Cocoa Butter], Skimmed Milk Powder, Soy Lecithin [an emulsifier], Flavoring), Cookie Crumb Topping (Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate {Vitamin B1}, Riboflavin {Vitamin B2}, Folic Acid], Sugar, Vegetable Oil [Soybean, Palm and Palm Kernel Oil, TBHQ {for freshness}], Cocoa [processed with Alkali], Contains 2% or Less or High Fructose Corn Syrup, Degerminated Yellow Corn Flour, Chocolate, Salt, Dextrose, Baking Soda, Whey, Soy Lecithin)

**ALLERGENS:** Contains Milk, Soy and Wheat.

Made on shared equipment that also processes Peanuts and Tree Nuts.